restriction of sale.

II. Repurchase and Cancellation Arrangement

The Company has applied to open a designated account for share repurchase (account
number: B882377509) in Shanghai Branch of China Securities Depository and Clearing
Corporation Limited and applied to Shanghai Branch of China Securities Depository
and Clearing Corporation Limited for the repurchase and transfer of 411,365 restricted
A shares granted to the above incentive participants but not yet released from restricted
sale. The repurchase price will be RMB42.37 per A share. The repurchase and
cancellation of the restricted A shares is expected to be completed on July 11, 2024,
and the Company will subsequently complete the relevant industrial and commercial
registration modification procedures in accordance with the laws and regulations.

– 3 –

III. Change of Shareholding Structure of the Company after the Repurchase and
Cancellation

Immediately prior to
the restricted A shares

repurchase and cancellation

Number of
restricted
A shares

repurchased

Upon completion of
the restricted A shares

repurchase and cancellation

Nature of Shares
Number of

shares Proportion
Number of

shares Proportion

A Shares: 630,893,493 84.13% -411,365 630,482,128 84.12%
(i) Shares subject to selling

restrictions 411,365 0.05% -411,365 0 0.00%
(ii) Shares not subject to selling

restrictions 630,482,128 84.08% 630,482,128 84.12%
H Shares 118,995,206 15.87% 118,995,206 15.88%

Total 749,888,699 100.000% -411,365 749,477,334 100.000%

Note: Any discrepancies in the above table between totals and sum of figures listed are due to rounding.

EFFECT OF THE REPURCHASE AND CANCELLATION OF RESTRICTED A
SHARES ON THE COMPANY

The repurchase and cancellation of restricted A shares will not have any material impact on
the financial position and operating results of the Company and will not affect the diligence
of the management of the Company. The management of the Company will continue to work
diligently and strive to create value for the shareholders of the Company.

By order of the Board
JOINN Laboratories (China) Co., Ltd.